RESIDENTIAL MASTER-METERED AND SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL GREEN POWER

A. APPLICABILITY:

ELECTRIC SERVICE

UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE E-2-G

This Rate Schedule applies to the following Customers receiving Electric Service from the City of
Palo Alto Utilities who qualify for E-2 Service and choose to participate in the Palo Alto Green

Program:

1. Non-residential Customers receiving Non-Demand metered Electric Service; and
2. Customers with Accounts at Master-Metered multi-family facilities receiving Non-Demand

metered Electric Service.

B. TERRITORY:

This rate schedule applies everywhere the City of Palo Alto provides Electric Service.

C. UNBUNDLED RATES:
1. 100% Renewable Option:

Palo Alto
Public Green
Per kilowatt-hour (kWh) Commodity  Distribution Benefits Charge Total
Summer Period $0.14926 $0.09735 $0.00549 $0.0075 $0.25960
Winter Period 0.09242 0.06623 0.00549 0.0075 $ 0.17164
Customer Charge 5.60
($/month)
2. 1000 kwh Block Purchase Option:
Public
Per kilowatt-hour (kWh) Commodity  Distribution Benefits Total
Summer Period $0.14926 $0.09735 $0.00549 $ 0.25210
Winter Period 0.09242 0.06623 0.00549 0.16414
Customer Charge 5.60
($/month)
Palo Alto Green Charge (per 1000 kWh block) $7.50
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RESIDENTIAL MASTER-METERED AND SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL GREEN POWER

ELECTRIC SERVICE

UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE E-2-G

D. SPECIAL NOTES:

1.

Calculation of Cost Components

The actual bill amount is calculated based on the applicable rates in Section C above and
adjusted for any applicable discounts, surcharges and/or taxes. On a Customer’s bill
statement, the bill amount may be broken down into appropriate components as calculated
under Section C.

Seasonal Rate Changes

The Summer Period is effective May 1 to October 31 and the Winter Period is effective
from November 1 to April 30. When the billing period includes use in both the Summer
and Winter Periods, usage will be prorated based upon the number of days in each
seasonal period, and the charges based on the applicable rates therein. For further
discussion of bill calculation and proration, refer to Rule and Regulation 11.

Palo Alto Green Program Description and Participation

Palo Alto Green Service includes the purchase by the City of Palo Alto Utilities
Department of enough renewable energy credits (RECs) to match 100% of the metered
energy usage at the Customer’s facility each month. Any Customer may alternately request
that CPAU purchase a specific number of 1000 kilowatt-hour (kwWh) blocks of RECs.
CPAU will charge the Customer the Palo Alto Green Charge for each such requested block.
These REC purchases support the production of renewable energy, increase the financial
value of power from renewable sources, and create a transparent and sustainable market
that encourages new development of wind and solar power.

Customers choosing to participate shall fill out a Palo Alto Green Power Program
application provided by the Customer Service Center. Customers may request at any time,
in writing, a change to the number of blocks they wish to purchase under the Palo Alto
Green Program.
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RESIDENTIAL MASTER-METERED AND SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL GREEN POWER
ELECTRIC SERVICE

UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE E-2-G

4, Maximum Demand Meter

Whenever the monthly use of energy has exceeded 8,000 kwWh for three consecutive
months, a maximum Demand Meter will be installed as promptly as is practicable and
thereafter continued in service until the monthly use of energy has fallen below 6,000 kWh
for twelve consecutive months, whereupon, at the option of the City, it may be removed.

{End}
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